Form PTO-1895 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENTS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	▼ ▼	▼	T	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks: Please record the	e attached original do	cuments or copy there	of.
Name of conveying party(ies):	l l	nd address of rece		
Ronald E. Schaefer		Name: Ronald E. Schaefer, Trustee		
·	Internal	Address: Ronald E	Schaefer Revocable	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes [No]	Trust da	ited 12/5/00	
3. Nature of conveyance:				
✓ Assignment	Otroot A	Street Address: 6014 N. Sluetter Road		
Security Agreement Change	of Name			
Other				
	City: Pe	equot Lakes s	tate:_MN_Zip:_5647	<u>'2</u>
08/08/2001 Execution Date:	Additional	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)				
If this document is being filed together with				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Pater	nt No.(s) _4,818,	<u> 183</u>	
Addition	nal numbers attached? Ye	s No	•••	
5. Name and address of party to whom corre	spondence 6. Total num	ther of application	s and patents invo	lved: 🔲
concerning document should be mailed:	7 Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00	
Name: Peter Forrest				
Gray, Plant, Mooty Internal Address:	Encl	oşed		
Mooty & Bennett, PA	Auth	orized to be char	ged to deposit acco	ount
		account number:		
Street Address: P.O. Box 2906	o. Deposit	BCCCOIII (101115C)		
Street Address:	50-0937	7		
			<u></u>	<u> </u>
City: Minneapolis State: MN Zip: 55402-0	906			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.				
		`		
Tiffany K. Larson	h Illo ma) 01 .	11/18/2002	
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date	
	including cover sheet, attachn	nents, and docu <u>m</u> ents	; 4	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

•	

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT Docket No.

WHEREAS, I, Ronald E. Schaefer of 6014 N. Sluetter Road, Pequot Lakes, MN 56472,

hereafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in LOW

IMPEDANCE FAN SAFETY GUARD Patent No. 04/818,183 dated April 4, 1989; and

WHEREAS, I am now the sole owner of said patent; and

WHERAS, RONALD E. SCHAEFER, AS TRUSTEE OF THE RONALD E. SCHAEFER

REVOCABLE TRUST AGREEMENT DATED DECEMBER 5, 2000, hereinafter referred to as

"Assignee" whose mailing address is 6014 N. Sluetter Road, Pequot Lakes, MN 56472, is desirous

of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof

is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do

sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignce the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent

aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for his own use and behoof, and for

his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patent is granted, as

fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been

made.

Executed this 2001, at St. Cloud, Minnesota.

STATE OF MINNESOTA) SS. COUNTY OF STEARNS

Before me personally appeared said RONALD_E. SCHAEFER_and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 8th day of Cuchest

F:\DATA\ep3\30084\esgnpatentshis.wpd

CONSENT TO ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

SFC ACQUISITION, LLC, pursuant to paragraph 14 of the Exclusive License Agreement dated January 1, 2000, by and between Ron Schaefer ("Lessor") and SFC Acquisition, LLC, hereby consents to the assignment by Lessor of his rights in and to the Patents that are the subject of the Exclusive License Agreement, to Ronald E. Schaefer, as Trustee of the Ronald E. Schaefer Revocable Trust Agreement dated December 5, 2000.

The Trustee undertakes all the responsibilities and liabilities of the Lessor under the Agreement. This Consent does not release the Lessor from any of his obligations thereunder.

Dated: 10/11 , 2002

SFC ACQUISITION, LLC

_ _ _

Dated: 9-11-02,__

Ronald E. Schaefer, Trustee and Lessor

F:\DATA\ep3\30084\consentsfc.wpd

PATENT REEL: 013248 FRAME: 0074

RECORDED: 11/18/2002